

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

December 2, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

December Events at the Hughson Library

Stop by the Hughson Library this month for a wonderful Winter Wonderland Snowman Craft on Wednesday, Dec. 11 at 3 p.m. Families will be able to create a variety of festive snowmen crafts!

All library programs are free. The Hughson Library is located at 2412 A Third St. in Hughson. For more information, contact the Hughson Library at (209) 883-2293.

#